
RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT

THIS RENEWAL is made and entered into this 27 th day of July,
2012 by and between the City of Naples and Collier Tire and Auto
Repair

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into that certain
Agreement for the Purchase of Tires and Associated Repair Services
for the City of Naples; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Original Agreement
so that the Contractor will provide said services for an additional
year with no price increase; in the amount not-to-exceed
$135,000.00 annually; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager
pursuant to Section 2-667 (5)(e),
Agreement;

is authorized by City Council
Naples City Code, to extend this

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby acknowledged and agreed that the
Original Agreement is hereby extended from December 14, 2012 to
December 14, 2013, with no more renewals available.

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor have caused this
Amendment to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers.

CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA Collier Tire and Auto Repair

By He 

r

I^

A. William Moss
City Manager

By:

Name: I11 ,rd /L (1 / 7
Title:


